

LISTING ON 24.3.2014
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 51
SEC-IVA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 16898 OF 2012 AND 11403 OF 2013.
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition in 11403/13)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for bringing on Lrs. of petitioner no. 4)
And
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for condonation of delay in filing bringing on Lrs. of petitioner no. 4 and setting aside abatement)

K. Jayalakshmi and Ors. ...Petitioners
Sathyanarayana Reddy ...Respondent
-VERSUS-

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.01.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List the matters after four weeks."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that counsel of petitioner has on 12.03.2014 filed applications for bringing on Lrs. of petitioner no. 4 and condonation of delay and setting aside abatement (I.A. Nos. 2 and 3) alongwith Vakalat appearance of Lr. No. 4(i) and also
...2/-

-2-

taken out chamber summons for effecting service on the Lr. no. 4(ii). Chamber summons yet to be endorsed in SLP Civil No. 16898 of 2012. There is delay of 313 days in filing the application for bringing for Lrs. of petitioner no. 4 and the same is being circulated with this office report.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 15rd day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate

Ms. Anjana Chandashekhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc/3