

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 & 3 in in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 16898/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2011
in RFA No. 36/2003 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

SMT.K.JAYALAKSHMI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SATHYANARAYNA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay
and office report)

Date : 18/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I.A. for bringing on record the L.Rs of
deceased petitioner is allowed.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER