

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11403/2013
SATHYANARAYANA REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. JAYALAKSHMI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 13/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.N.K.Verma,Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.4 has died and I.A. for substitution is still pending as his lrs. could not be served either by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner or through the concerned Trial Court. Ld.counsel for the petitioner instead of taking appropriate steps to serve these lrs. has filed a letter dated 16.11.2016 stating therein that lrs. of deceased respondent No.4 is already substituted in the connected SLP(C) 16898/2012 and is being represented therein as a petitioner and hence, service may also be deemed as complete in this matter as well. For further orders list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB