

dITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11403/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2011
in RFA No. 36/2003 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

SATHYANARAYANA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. JAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 06/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 17.01.2017.

Legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 4 has already
been substituted in the connected SLP(c) No. 16898 of 2012, where
they are petitioner.

List this matter before the Court.

In the meanwhile, Vakalatnama be filed by the Lrs. of deceased
respondent no. 4 within two weeks.

(SONALI SAUND)

(CHANDER BALA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER