

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16898/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2011 in RFA No.36/2003 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SMT.K.JAYALAKSHMI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SATHYANARAYNA REDDY

Respondent(s)

IA No.1/2012 - Condonation of delay in filing

WITH

SLP(C) No.11403/2013 (IV-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2013

FOR ON IA 2/2014

FOR ON IA 3/2014)

IA No.1/2013 - Condonation of delay in filing

Date : 08-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr.Trideep Pais, Adv.
In SLP(C)11403/13	Mr.N.K.Verma, Adv.
& for Resp.in	Ms.Sanya Sud, Adv.
SLP(C)16898/12	Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

In SLP(C)16898/12	Mr.S.N. Bhat, AOR
& for Resp.in	
SLP(C)11403/13	

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR