

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3920/2019

SMT.K.JAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SATHYANARAYNA REDDY

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3921/2019 (IV-A)

Date : 19-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR(C.A. No. 3921/2019)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR(C.A. No.3920/2019)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3921/2019

Counsel for the respondents has been designated as Senior Advocate.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on respondent nos. 1,3,4(2) and 5 but no one has entered appearance.

Appellant is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.2, who is reported to have died.

Two weeks time is granted for filing fresh particulars for issuance of notice for alternative arrangement in respect of unserved respondent no.4(1).

Contd....

C.A. No.3920/2019

Counsel for the appellants has been designated as Senior Advocate.

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on appellant nos. 1,3,4a and 5 but no one has entered appearance.

In view of the non-service of such notice upon appellant no.4b, notice be re-issued at once.

Such notice issued upon appellant no.2 has returned with the postal remarks 'deceased'; as such, matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar