

ITEM NO.1742

COURT NO.10

REVISED  
SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3920/2019

SMT.K.JAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SATHYANARAYNA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions is to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 3921/2019 (IV-A)

Date : 03-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N K Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. D.p.chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mrs. Vibhav Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.  
Mrs. Kumari Supriya, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Madan Lal Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N K Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.  
Mrs. Kumari Supriya, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3920 of 2019

Delay condoned, abatement set aside and legal representatives of deceased appellant no.2 are ordered to be brought on record. IA

D. Nos.161754, 161759 and 161764 of 2022 are allowed.

Two weeks' time as prayed for, is granted to the file the amended cause title. Cause title be amended accordingly.

C.A. No. 3921 of 2019

A week's time as prayed for, is granted to do the needful.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
BRANCH OFFICER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3920/2019

SMT.K.JAYALAKSHMI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SATHYANARAYNA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions is to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 3921/2019 (IV-A)

Date : 03-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. N K Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AORMr. D.p.chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mrs. Vibhav Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AORMr. Sumit Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.  
Mrs. Kumari Supriya, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Madan Lal Sagar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. N K Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AORMr. Sumit Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.  
Mrs. Kumari Supriya, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 3921 of 2019Delay condoned, abatement set aside and legal representatives  
of deceased appellant no.2 are ordered to be brought on record. IA

D. Nos.161754, 161759 and 161764 of 2022 are allowed.

Two weeks' time as prayed for, is granted to the file the amended cause title. Cause title be amended accordingly.

C.A. No. 3920 of 2019

A week's time as prayed for, is granted to do the needful.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
BRANCH OFFICER