

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3920/2019

SMT.K.JAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SATHYANARAYNA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions is to be listed.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3921/2019 (IV-A)

Date : 21-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Kumari Supriya, Adv.
Mr. Ishank Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.3920/2019

According to the office report, service of notice for alternative arrangement is not complete upon the appellant no.4(b). Shri Hemant Kumar, learned Advocate appears and submits that he would be appearing for the said appellant no.4(b) and that he would be filing his vakalatnama on his behalf within two weeks.

As prayed two weeks' time is granted.

C.A. No.3921/2019

As prayed, two weeks' time is allowed for filing response to the substitution application in connection with respondent no.2, delay condone application accompanying the same and the abatement application.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)