

ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3920/2019

SMT.K.JAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHRI SATHYANARAYNA REDDY

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 3921/2019 (IV-A)

(IA No. 123218/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

IA No. 123220/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 123217/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 123219/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 14-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s): Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.

Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Savyasachi, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Sumit Srivaastava, AOR

For Respondent(s): Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Sumit Srivaastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As per the office report dated 14.07.2025, service of notice of alternative arrangement is not complete on Shri Damodar Reddy, who is appellant no. 4(b) in C.A. No. 3920/2019 and respondent no.4(1) in C.A. No. 3921/2019, and unserved cover has been returned back with postal remarks "insufficient address".
2. Learned counsel for the appellants in C.A. No. 3920/2019 and C.A. No. 3921/2019 shall furnish the fresh particulars of Shri Damodar Reddy (appellant no. 4(b) in C.A. No. 3920/2019 and respondent no.4(1) in C.A. No. 3921/2019) within a period of four weeks.
3. Learned counsel for the appellants in C.A. No. 3921/2019 has filed an application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased sole appellant - Shri Satyanarayana Reddy, who is also the sole respondent in C.A. No. 3920/2019. However, learned counsel for the appellants in C.A. No. 3920/2019 has not filed any application for substitution of the sole respondent - Shri Satyanarayana Reddy.
4. Learned counsel for the appellants in C.A. NO. 3920/2019 is granted four weeks time to take necessary steps in respect of the deceased sole respondent.

5. List these matters after four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)