

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.2

REVISED
SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3920/2019

SMT.K.JAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SATHYANARAYNA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(IA Nos. 161751,161759,161764 of 2022-APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH

C.A. No. 3921/2019 (XII-B)

IA No. 123218/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

IA No. 123220/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 123217/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 123219/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 27-10-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Savyasachi, Adv.
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Sumit Srivaastava, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Sumit Srivaastava, AOR
Mr. Satyam Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 161751,161759,161764 of 2022 in Civil Appeal No.3920 OF 2019:

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take steps to bring on record the legal representative(s) of deceased-appellant No.4(2) & respondent No.1.

IA Nos. 123217,123218,123219 & 123220 of 2023 AND IA Nos. 135779, 135780 & 135781 of 2024 in Civil Appeal No.3921 OF 2019:

1. Application (IA NO.123220 of 2023) seeking to condone the delay in filing the application for setting aside the abatement of deceased-respondent NO.2(D.Umesh Babu) is allowed.
2. Applications (IA Nos.123219 of 2023 and 135781 OF 2024) seeking to setting aside the abatement of deceased -respondent NO.2(D.Umesh Babu) and appellant-(Satyanarayana Reddy) respectively, are allowed.
3. Applications (IA NOs.123218 of 2023 & 135779 of 2024) seeking to condone the delay in filing the applications for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased-respondent NO.2(D.Umesh Babu) and appellant-(Satyanarayana Reddy) respectively, are allowed.
4. Applications (IA NOs.123217 of 2023 & 135780 of 2024) seeking to bring the record the legal representatives of deceased-respondent NO.2(D.Umesh Babu) and appellant-(Satyanarayana Reddy) respectively, are allowed.
5. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take steps to bring on record the legal representative(s) of deceased-respondent No.4(1).
6. Steps be taken to file amended cause title within a week.

(MOHD IBRAHIM)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3920/2019

SMT.K.JAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SATHYANARAYNA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(IA Nos. 161751,161759,161764 of 2022-APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH

C.A. No. 3921/2019 (XII-B)

IA No. 123218/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

IA No. 123220/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 123217/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 123219/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 27-10-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Savyasachi, Adv.
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Sumit Srivaastava, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Sumit Srivaastava, AOR
Mr. Satyam Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 161751,161759,161764 of 2022 in Civil Appeal No.3920 OF 2019:

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take steps to bring on record the legal representative(s) of deceased-appellant No.2.

IA Nos. 123217,123218,123219 & 123220 of 2023 AND IA Nos. 135779, 135780 & 135781 of 2024 in Civil Appeal No.3921 OF 2019:

1. Application (IA NO.123220 of 2023) seeking to condone the delay in filing the application for setting aside the abatement of deceased-respondent NO.2(D.Umesh Babu) is allowed.
2. Applications (IA Nos.123220 of 2023 and 135781 OF 2024) seeking to setting aside the abatement of deceased -respondent NO.2(D.Umesh Babu) and appellant-(Satyanarayana Reddy) respectively, are allowed.
3. Applications (IA NOs.123218 of 2023 & 135779 of 2024) seeking to condone the delay in filing the applications for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased-respondent NO.2(D.Umesh Babu) and appellant-(Satyanarayana Reddy) respectively, are allowed.
4. Applications (IA NOs.123217 of 2023 & 135780 of 2024) seeking to bring the record the legal representatives of deceased-respondent NO.2(D.Umesh Babu) and appellant-(Satyanarayana Reddy) respectively, are allowed.

Steps be taken to file amended cause title within a week.

(MOHD IBRAHIM)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR