

ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3920/2019

SMT.K.JAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHRI SATHYANARAYNA REDDY

RESPONDENT(S)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE
IN CHAMBER IN BOTH THE MATTERS)

WITH

C.A. No.3921/2019 (XII-B)

Date : 06-04-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha D, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Mr. Savyasachi, Adv.
Mr. Harshal B Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Sumit Srivaastava, AOR
Mr. Nand Kishor Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shweta Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha D, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Sumit Srivaastava, AOR
Mr. Nand Kishor Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shweta Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3920/2019

Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, learned counsel appears for the appellant Nos.1 to 3.

2. Mr. Sumit Srivaastava, learned counsel appears for the appellant No.4 (i) who is impleaded as the legal representative of deceased appellant No.4. Appellant No.4(ii)-*Damodar Reddy* who is also impleaded as legal representative of appellant No.4 is no more and is survived by the only legal heir appellant No.4(i).

3. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted four weeks' time to implead the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1.

C.A. No.3921/2019

Respondent No.4 is no more and respondent Nos.4(i) and 4(ii) were impleaded as legal heirs. Respondent No.4(i) is now deceased but he is survived by the only legal heir respondent No.4(ii).

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)